
0J'e ._1 vito M, V. Tl"lveui' baa beIin cleUvered to tar an4 the remalD-
tal a .... dtJ1 under C!ODItructIon.

(d) Information 11 bein, collected aDd will be laid OD the Table of the HOUle in due c:oune.

(c) The .pecifications of all the
~our veael. are in eonfonnlt, with the requttement of the Union Terri·
tory and do not ~ulre any alteratlob or addition before utill_tlOn.

4J88. SHRI BHIKHU RAM JAIN;
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
F AMlLY WELFARE be pleased to state:

<a) what is the capacity of emer-
.ency warda in various hoapi\ala of Delhi;

(b) what il the number 01 emer-
leDey cases attended to in various bOfPIt.la of Delhi:

(C) whether Government propose to lIbpl'O'f'e staadara and expand the ca,.clty Of emer,e.., warde and ace1clen&l aervices in the holpitela in DeUai; Uld

(d) it BO, the details in this regard?

THB MINtSTq or STATE IN
Tn MlNIStR'f' 01' RaALTH AND FAMILY WELFAltJ:. (SHlU MIHA1\

RANJAN LASKAR): <a) 541 beds.

(b) Ifill avera,e per day.
(c) and (d) Improvement in the standard of serVice and expansion of the eapaclty of emergeney wards and accident IeMCes is always kept in vt.w whUe formu1~tinJC sehemes for
~n. of hOSPitals, and efforts mMSe ~ »rovide Increased hospital faeilttlM in belh! wb'ett to avalla-
bl'ftt Of r-.uJ-eee. . ........... .,~ .. ......

0;0. Di. A~ 11. AZiai: Will ~
~ .. Of IttALtttt AJtb r.uttLy

WIlIARS be pleIaIeIf to H!fir tI ..
reply Jivtift tti· ~ QueaiOD
No. 488 011 the 20th November 1_
r~ local ~ of ~
~ ad I., c.n the "a1t~ of the HOUle a copy 01 the ID*aetIons iaued in UUa beball to the lledical
O ...... iD.-chu.e of &be C. G .B.S.
DiIpeoIaria (A7UJVectic WiDa) auUaorisiq the local PW'chMe of Iqurvtdic mediciDeI preserihed b7 the Spedalist. ill that .,ateaa in cue of their non-availability either in the Stores Depot or in the Dispenary and the mode oc reimbursement ot tbair cost to the beneficiaries, al some of the Ayurvedic Dispensaries are not aware of these orders;

(b) if DOt. the realODl therefor.
THE MINlSt'ER OF STATE IN

THE MINISTRY 01' HBAL-ni AND
F /lMlLY WBLF AU (SRRI RIBAR
RANJAN LASKAR): (a) and (b). A copy ot instruetions tssuecl by C.O.R:S. ~IJn is 1a1ci On the Table of the House (Placed in LibJ'ary. See
No. LT-16701BOJ.

RaIl .. , LbIee lor S.~ Ia Or-.
4371. SHRI GlRmHAR GO-

MANGO. Will the Mmiater of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the Dames of the railway lines su,geated by the Co..-naent of 0riiIa to his Min~ fOr wive,;

(b) the name8 O'l the lines taken up
10!' wrver and likely to be completed;
aDel

(e) the rail"'ay lines proposetf to be Inelutled tor tonsttuetlcm in sixth Plah pt!rlod by his lIini1try in that abte.

TRI: DEPUTY ~ IN THE
MtNtS"rRt 01' 'RAILWAYs Afro ll'
THE DEPARTMENT OF PARLIA-
MB.NTA:RY AI'FAIBS (SHRl MAL-LllCAB.JtJN): (a) (1) t*_..sambal .....

(I) K'OlQUt-~,.., ....
(8) o.uge ~Il t.t ltUpiWt'
~ NO Hiie. .

(4) Khurda Rd.-Bolaiilil'.

